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Planning Student 2

From: Gary Quart <

Sent: Friday, April 14, 2013 12:23 PM

To: McPhail, Delia

Subject: Robinson,Park, Charlton Development ZAG-13-004

Good Morning Delia

[ am a resident at 49 Robinson and today received the notice about the possible change in zoning to construct
156 units at Park & Robinson.

When the second tower was increased in size there was an approval for less parking spaces than units. How is
parking to be provided for this new tower? There appears to be a loss in green space between to towers, As of
today they are digging deeper as if they plan two levels of underground parking. Is this the plan and has the
city issued a building permit for this second level?

Could you help me understand the planning principles that can take a fairly nicely planned project to be doubled
in size from the originally planned project?

I have thrown away my notice to the addition of 2 floors on the second building, Is it available on the city's
website/ Or how may I get a copy?

Thanks for your assistance.

Gary & Merle Quart
1101-49 Robinson Street,
Hamilton,ON, L8P 1Y7




Appendix “E” to Report PED14087 (Page 2 of 87)

217 Park Street South
Hamilton, Ont. L8P 0A2

April 20, 2013
Via email -

City of Hamilton

Planning and Economic Development Department
Development Planning, Heritage and Design — West Section
71 Main Street West, 5" Floor

Hamilton, ON L8P 4Y5

Attention: Delia McPhail

Dear Ms. McPhail,

Re: 85 Robinson Street, 220 Park Street South and 90 Charlton Avenue West
File No: ZAC-13-004

[ have been a proud owner of my 3 story town house at 217 Park St. South since it
was built 7 years ago and [ am outraged at the letter of April 18, 2013 “Notice of
Complete Applications and Preliminary Circulation to amend the Zoning By-law™ which
requests an amendment to the zoning regulation in order to allow the construction of a 17
storey building, having 156 dwelling units, to be located at the southwest corner of
Robinson Street and Park Street South. This is a gigantic change from the original
requests (July 14, 2008 & June 2, 2009) which indicated plans for a 4 story building
containing 24 units. 1 am therefore writing to register my formal objection to this latest

request.

As a townhouse owner directly across the street from the planned edifice at 220
Park Street South 1 am afraid that this amendment would have a devastating effect on my
property value and quiet environment. The 17 story tower and narrow front setback from
the street would drastically reduce and perhaps completely eliminate the amount of direct
sunlight on my property affecting my front gardens and sense of well-being. Iam also
concerned that the property value would be negatively affected as no one would want to
live in a house that is dwarfed by huge buildings both front and back. To add to this, the
highly concentrated numbers of people from a 17 story building with 156 units would
create increased street traffic and noise levels, not to mention the augmentation of street
parking issues in this already highly populated residential area.
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File No: ZAC —13-004 (Cont’d)

In summary, over the past 5 years the Owner, New Horizon Development (City
Square) has submitted several Applications for Minor Variances to the above-named
properties on Charlton, Robinson and Park Streets (Ref. Applications of July 14, 2008,
June 2, 2009 & April 18, 2013). Each Application requested INCREASED numbers of
units and DECREASED front and rear yard setbacks, DECREASED landscaping and
Open Space, and DECREASED visitor parking spaces. The continual increases in the
number of units being requested by the Owner combined with the requests to decrease the
facilities necessary to accommodate these increases is a major concern, These requests
amount to an overall INCREASE of 182 units and 15 stories since the Owner’s initial
Notice of “Complete Application and Preliminary Circulation”. In particular, for reasons
cited above, the Application for 220 Park St. South dated April 18, 2013, is the one to
which I have the strongest objections as this new request would increase the size of the
tower from 4 to 17 stories and the number of units from 24 to 156!

I am therefore respectfully requesting that city staff and council deny this
application.

Yours sincerely,

Q. frart Byl

D. Joan Eagle, B.Se.N., M.N., M.Sc.

Associate Professor (ret), McMaster University
217 Park St. South,

Hamilton, ON, L8P 0A2

ce. Councillor Jason Farr, Ward 2
P. Mallard, Director of Planning, Planning Division
S. Robichaud, Manager, Development Planning, Heritage and Design
Janice Brown, President, Durand Neighbourhood Association
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Planning Student 2

From: Marilyn Helwig - =
Sent: Tuesday, April zs, 2013 11:54 AM
To: McPhail, Delia ’
Subject: Fwd: File No. ZAC=13=004

Begin forwarded message:

From: Marilyn Helwig - o >
Date: April 23, 2013 11:48:38 AM EDT

To: delia.mcphail

Cc: Jason Farr = -
Subject: File No. ZAC=13=004

I am writing with reference to your recent letter concerning 220 Park St. 8., etc. [s this another done deal? 1
was at the last meeting in relation to 85 Robinson Street, and additional units were approved in a matter of 5
minutes. [ can't help but feel that Mew Horizon Development (City Square) had every intention of increasing
the number of units from day one. Our roads have been a mess since construction started some time ago and
will continue to be a mess until construction is complete. Tt is my understanding that mud ete created by the
construction company were to be cleaned regularly. This was not done. How many parking places have been
allocated in this new proposal? How many visilors parking spaces allocated? Traffic is already a nightmare in
this area and with 156 additional units will become worse, il possible.

Yours truly,

Marilyn Helwig,

201 - 49 Robinsen St.,
Hamilton, On.

L8P 1Y7
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Planningl Student 2

From: Barbara Howard

Sent: Tuesday, April 23, Lu1d 1282 PM

To: McPhail, Delia; Robichaud, Steve; Jason Farm@hamilion.co; president@durandna.com
Subject: 17 story condominium comer of Rokinson and Duke Streets

I have lived in the Durand Neighbourhood on and off for the last 40 years.
It is a wonderful section of the city and | enjoy the combination of old and new, tall and small.

The original proposal by Mr Paikin(2009) shows two condominium towers and a townhouse
structure.Iln 2011, the plan was amended to add additional floors to the second tower,

Mow in 2013, Mr Paikin is requesting a change from the townhouse section to a third tower of
17 stories(plus additional height to house machinery)

| heartily endorsed plan A- | was uncomfortable with plan B but | am shocked and outraged
with plan C.

If the City approves this amendment in the Durand Neighbourhood, | can't wait to see how the
developers run away with building in Pier 7 and 8.

Does the City of Hamilton have a vision for the Durand Neighbourhood or do the developers
submit plans and change them at will.

Who makes the decision?

The homeowner in this area is the only one without a voice.

Barbara J Howard
701- 49 Robinson Street

Hamilton, Ontario
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Flanning Student 2

From: 3. Black =

Sent: Tuesday, ~win 23, 2013 348 PMm

To: Farr, Jason; McPFhall, Delia; Robichaud, Steve
Subject: Mew Horlzon rezoning application for park St site

From; Sandra and John Black
49 Robinson St Apt. 700
Hamilton, Ontario
LaP 1¥7

We are writing to opposs, as strongly as possible, the approval of this change from "24 units maximum, 4 storeys
maximum height’ {as approved in 2008) to " a 17-storey building, having 156 dwelling units, to be located at the
southwest corner of Robinson St and Park Street " (as stated in the documents we have just received).

The first building of the three criginally proposed on the site, is almost complete. It is 9 storeys of living space but has a
huge roof, presumably halding building engineering, which adds at least 3 storeys 1o the building.

The second building, recently started, was given approval last fall to increase fo 11 storeys from 9. This means it will be
about 14 stareys high if it follows the same pattern as the first.

Mowhere in the current communications that we have received does it even mention that this new and monstrous
building of 156 units would replace one with 24 units.

This building would have a huge impact on all of the units at 49 Robinson 5t since its 20 storeys would substantially
darken all the rooms on the west side. We would never have purchased our condominium if we had known of this
possibility.; we knew of the town house approvals.

The density of apartment buildings in the neighbourhood is already excessive. We are almost up against & 18-storey
building, to the east. Immediately across the street to the north, there are four apartment buildings, with more in sight
beyond,, To the west, where this is proposed, we can see at least 15 apartment buildings from our sunroom, which would
no lenger have any sun if this is approved,

Traffic and parking in the area are already problematic at any timea of the day. | belisve Mew Horizon added some parking
ta their plans for the second bullding when asking for the further two storeys. There is no mention of parking or traffic
issues for this new proposal but they are major. On the drawings we have received, the only ramp to and from

parking seems to be under the first building and is on Charlton, a hugely busy street at any time of the day.

We strongly urge the City to refuse this request for an amendment to the Zoning By-law.
Thank you for further considaration.

Sandra and John Black
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Planning Student 2

From: Dave Whitz

Sent: Tuesday, April 23, 2013 9:05 PM
To: Farr, Jason

Ce: McFhail, Delia; Robichaud, Steve
Subject: City Square - 17 Stories?

Hi Jason!

To even briefly contemplate 17 stories in that part of Durand is simply ridiculous.

David White
193 Queen St S
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Planninﬂ Student 2

From: Frances Murray -

Sent: VWednesday, Aprn 24, LU13 6227 PM

To: MePhail. Delia; Robichawd, Steve; Farr, Jason
Ce: |

Subject: 85 Robinson

Flease add my name to the list of residents in Durand who object to the application to build a 17-starey
building at 85 Robinson (SW corner of Robinson and Park).

This proposal is in direct conflict with the outcome of the long, difficult negotiations the Durand
Neighbourhood Association engaged in to keep the density of this space within reasonable limits. Seventeen
storeys Is too high for this area of Durand and will be out of place compared to the surrounding low-rise
residential area.

The developer should return to the original, approved plan to have a set of low-rise street townhouses on this
lot,

Frances Murray
225 Caroline 5t 5
Hamilton L8P 3L5
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Planning Student 2

From: Susan Dudzinski

Sent: Thursday, April 2, 2013 8:22 AM
To: McPhail, Delia

Ce: Robichaud, Stave;

Subject: Re: MNew Horizons 17 storey building

Dear Mr. Farr:

This has gone too far..."a 17 storey building"...this is ridiculous and

If we don't nip this in the bud, who knows what lengths their
demands will go to.

WE MUST STOP THIS NOw!  HOW IS THIS
ALLOWABLE...

| live across the street on the corner of Park and Robinson and
strongly oppose
the development of this potential request!

Susan Dudzinski

Re: The Durand Neighbourhood Association has posted a new item, 'New Horizon Homes

City Square’ New Horizon Homes and City Square Corporation have posted a sign at the corner
of Park and Eobinson,

They are proposing " to amend the zoning regulations to allow the construction

of a 17 story building, having 156 dwelling units, to be located at the

southwest corner of Robinson Street and Park Street South,”
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Flanning Student 2

From: 5. Black

Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2013 1:50 FM

To: McPhail, Delia

Subject: City Square Requested Zone Changes
Ms. McPhail,

| am just writing for some clarification regarding comments to City Hall staff about these proposals. It's been suggested by
one tenant that, based on her previous experlence, when it says “written comments” it means "handwritien," not typad on
& computer or in an email. Since your notice of April 18, 2013 gave your email address, | assumed that that was
acceptable. Would you mind clarifying that for us, please.

We, in Apt. 700 at 49 Robinson St., sent an email to the Durand N.A., Jason Farr, 5. Rebichaud and you in Planning.
Wauld you tell us if that meets the requirements for official communications on this matter, please and thank you. This is
extremely important to the residents in our building whe will be most affected by this huge change to what has been
planned and documented up until now.

Thank you.

Sandra Black
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Owner of 219 Park Street South
Clo 1391 Lakeshore Road
Burlington, Ontario
L75 181
Telephone:
April 25,2013
Via email

City of Hamilton

Planning and Economic Development Department
Development Planning, Heritage and Design — West Section
71 Main Street West, 5" Floor

Hamilton, ON L&P 4%5

Attention: Delia McPhail

Diear Ms, McPhail,

Re: 85 Robinson Street, 220 Park Street South and 90 Charlton Avenue West
File No: ZAC-13-004

Further to the April 18, 2013 “Notice of Complete Applications and Preliminary
Circulation to amend the Zoning By-law", we would hereby like to register our formal
objection to the application to amend the zoning regulation to allow the construction of a
17 storey building, having 156 dwelling units, to be located at the southwest corner of
Robinson Street and Park Street South,

We own a townhouse in the three (3) stovey townhouse strip direetly across the
street, southeast corner of Robinson Street and Park Street South, and this amendment
would have devastating effects on our property values and quiet enjoyment.

The owner, Mew Horizon Development (City Square) continues with ongoing
Applications for Minor Variances for DECREASED front and rear yard setbacks, on
Robinson Strest, Charlton Street and Park Street, DECREASED landscaping and Open
Space, DECREASED visitor parking spaces adjacent to a Residential District and the
sheer number of requested units by the Owner has continued to increase with ever
decreasing facilities to provide for this amount of units,

July 14, 2008 We received notice from the City of Hamilton
Block 1 (fronting Charlton Street) 9 storeys 62 units
Block 2 {fronting Robinson Street) 9 storeys 62 units

Block 3 (fronting Park Street) 4 storeys 24 units
148 units

June 2, 2009 We received notice from the City of Hamilton

Block [ (fronting Charlton Street) 9 storeys 80 units
Block 2 (fronting Robinson Street) 9 storeys 80 units
Block 3 (fronting Park Street) 4 storeys 32 units

192 units
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April 18, 2013 We received notice from City of Hamilton Increase of
Block 1 (fronting Charlton Street) 9 storeys T3 units 13 units
Block 2 (fronting Robinson Street) 11 storeys 9% units 37 units
Block 3 (fronting Park Street) 17 storeys 156 units 132 units
330 units

That is an increase of 182 units since the Owners initial Notice of *Complete Application
and Preliminary Circulation”,

Cur property is situated on the southeast corner of Park Street South and
Robinson Street with a 12 storey building immediately adjacent to our rear (east) and this
Park Street South and Robinson Strest. Between these two buildings our 3 storey
townhome would be overshadowed for the majority of the day, which would have serious
effzcts on our health and right to sunshine.

To add to this we are also concerned about the traffic impact, parking concerns,
noise and the shear numbers this will add to an already highly populated area, especially
with all of the variances already granted such as the decreased parking, decreased front
and rear sethacks, decreased landscaping, etc. etc.

I would bring to your attention the obvious fact that our property values will be
drastically reduced by such an increase of height and sheer number of units within this
development {182 units in 4 years) while enriching the developer who has already had
huge inereases in coverage from his initial application and hence increased profit from his
initially acceptable profit projections,

This further application to increase this block from the initial 24 units 1o 156 units
is an outrageous proposal. This will put the total increase from their initial application
from 148 units to 330 units!

We do hope staff and council understand and agree with our concemns and deny
this application,

Yours Lruky,

[ Codecee

rstin Godsave

cc,  Councillor Jason Farr, Ward 2
P, Mallard, Director of Planning, Planning Division
5. Robichaud, Manager, Development Planning, Heritage and Design
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From: Reenie White

Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2013 7:47 PM

To: Robichaud, Steve

Subject: "New Proposal for 17-Storey Bldg. Robinson/Park Sts."

To: Steve Robichaud, lead planner on application from developer to build a 17-Storey Building at Park
and Robinson Sts.

| read the info from the DNA that Jason Farr, our Ward '2' City Councillor met with you as the lead
planner, to discuss with you how the residents in Ward 2 are concerned about this application from the
developer (Paikin) to build a 17-Storey Building at Park and Robinson Sts.

| have lived in the area for 26 yrs and when | first moved here | loved the fact that the Durand
neigbourhood was classified as an historical area and their were laws to preserve its heritage. | am
already disappointed with the decision the City made allowing this developer to build the 2-condo
buildings on the site of the former Cricket Club, which in my opinion and others (I have spoken with)
that the buildings are esthetically unattractive to the neighbourhood and do not add any character to
the Durand area as we new it...an older historical community. Now you are considering allowing this
same developer to build an even larger building in the same area. We are not living in Toronto whereby
you have all these tall cement condo buildings lining the lakeshore that have created this hugh wall that
blocks the view of the water and other scenery. "I am asking you to please not consider such a building
for our area". As well, Mr. Robichaud you should walk around our area at Robinson and James St. as the
trucks that are carrying all the earth away from this site has created a mess on our small street. A
couple of weeks ago our street was flooded with mud after we had all those days of rain as the trucks
carrying the earth has been flying out of the trucks onto the pavement and crevices forming in the
pavement from these large trucks accessing our street to get onto James St. S. | have observed several
large trucks daily driving form this site down Robinson St. and turning right onto James St. S. Maybe you
would like to have a word with this developer to be more mindful of the residents that have lived in the
area a long time and that he is coming into our community and creating a mess on our street. We had
the same problem with the developer that built those townhouses across from the condo site. |look
forward to your reply and hoping you will take seriously the concerns of the residents of Ward '2' that
are opposed to another large building considered being built on our small street. | feel we will be
overwhelmed with all these extra cars and congestion and will take away from the lovely area we have
known for many years. Please do not allow the Durand Neigbourhood to be ruined by the need of these
developers to develop more cement buildings to make more money wherever they can...with no
thought to the affect on the present neighbourhood. Thank you. R.White
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Pla nniﬂﬁ Student 2

From: KB

Sent: Satuiuay, April 27, 2013 1:22 PM

To: MePhail, Delia

Subject: File No: ZAC-13-004 public comments
Hello

When | first saw that there were condos being built in this area | was quite surprised.

I have lived here for about 4 years and | have come to realize just how many people in the area including myself have
dogs.

I had always thought that this would be the perfect spot for a leash free dog park as the park across the street really isn't
fuite appropriate.

Since that park is mainly for people in the area, a dog owner cannot allow their dogs to run free not to mentions it's
against the law and thee is too much traffic.

The closest leash free park is at Dartnell Road on the very east mountain, Many of the residents in this area are elderly,
myself having medical Issues and many people do not drive which makes that park inaccessible,

What a great place this remaining undeveloped area would be for this much needed leash free dog park.

Many of the comments | have heard from the people who live in this area is that the wouldn't buy one of these condos
as they are too small for the price they want. There are many other co-op and condo buildings in the area.

Perhaps if my idea of a leash free dog park is laughed at then maybe you could entertain the idea of sectioning off a part
of the park across the street on Charlton Ave. to create a leash free dog park. It would go a long way to serve the
people in this area.

Thank you

Korie Gooderham
804-126 Charlton Ave, W
Hamilton Ont
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Pla nning Student 2

From: Ernie Geisel

Sent: Monday, April 29, 2013 3:08 PM

To: McPhail, Delia

Subject: Zoning Amendment Application File Mo, Z80-13-004
To

Re Zoning Amendment Application File Mo, ZAC-13-004

220 Park, Street South and 90 Charlton Ave W, Hamilton

Hello;

| live at 38/40 Charlton Ave W.. My co-op unit faces the site of the above proposed development zoning change in the
city block squarely due west from me and gives rise to concern with regard to the proposed density and height
increase in phase 3.

| am & former high-rise builder/developer in the downtown area (The Durand and The Clympia) and have noe guarrel
with that part of any development which eriginally conformed with the existing zoning and building requirements of its
site, but | am concerned about subseguent variations and their underlying motives that may affect me and my
neighbours unduly.

Is it possible to obiain from you the original zoning and building information that supported the original building
permit i.e. the residential total floor area, number of units and height of the building?

If necessary | could come in the your office.

Secondly, in any event, | would like to ba on your mailing list with regard to any further information pertaining to this
developrnent,

Thank you

Ernle Geisel

303-38 Charlton Ave W,
Hamilton, ON

L8P 2C1
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Plannin g Student 2

From: Kirstin Paisley

Sent: Monday, April 24, 2013 3:23 P
To: MePhail, Delia

Subject: ZAC-13-004, 220 Park St S

Further to receipt of the notice regarding the Zoning amendment application for a 17 storey building at 220 Park
St. 5., [ am seriously concerned that this application is even being given consideration. This neighbourhood is
already densely populated and 156 units on top of the 1% and 2™ phase of development this owner has already
received is astounding. The prospect of taking the building from the already approved 4 storeys to 17 stories is
mind boggling and will have adverse affects on the entire neighbourhood.

[ strongly object to this application and surely hope City Staff agree.

221 Park 5t. 8.
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RECEIVED
APR 79701
Good Morning Delia:

Wi are writing this email to express our strong objection to the recent application by New Horizon
Development (City Sguare) Corporation for a Zoning By-law Amendment for City Square. The
application requests an increase in the permitted building height from the original application of 4
stories to 17 stories with 159 units as well as a redefinition of the internal building setbacks between the
3 phases of development.

While the effects that this alteration would have if we had been a resident of phase 1 are not something
that | can comment on as it does not directly affect my living situation, we cannot imagine the impact
that this request would have on those current residents.

We live on the east side of Park 5treet South between Robinson and Charlton Streets in a complex
aowned by Midevco Commercial Realty Corporation. The additional requests that have been made by
MNew Horizon is something that we strongly object to and hope that enough information is provided to
the Planning Committee for The City of Hamilton to prevent New Horizon from altering their building
plan.

Specifically we are most concerned about the lack of sunlight / daylight that a structure that tall would
bring ko our units. There are several very tall structures currently In the neighbourhood and ancther
one is not something that will contribute to the green space health, or the ability of existing vegetation
to survive. We are also very concerned about the effects such a structure would have on the amount of
daylight that we would experience within our unit.

Having that many additional residents within a very population dense community is another concern of
ours. Additional traffic would be another negative impact on our community here, The proximity of a
public elementary schoal, Central Elementary School and our Durrand Park to Mew Horizon's site is
dangerous, While parking spaces are provided with the purchased units, multiple car families and visitor
parking In excess of the spaces provided by New Horizon will make for an intolerable street parking
situation. It is already a challenge to find parking spaces for the current residential use of this
neighbourhood. The existence of many medical facilities and offices with patient parking is already a
difficult situation on these streets. Clearly the increase in population density that would result from
additional units is unacceptable,

Additional noise pollution caused with any increase in population density 15 offensive too, We moved
into this community one year ago and have found it a pleasure to live in the downtown area. Our
understanding of the intentions of New Horizon's development plan was very clear to us. When we
investigated what would be the end result of the construction across the street from us it appeared to
be a very upscale, professional site. We had no concerns about living 5o close to such a building
complex. It seemed as if New Horizon had a very neighbourly approach to their complex within this

community.
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It Is our expectation that New Horizon will stay with their original plan, being sensitive to their
neighbours and not let additional business greed interfere with their ability to be good neighbours
within cur Durrand Nelghbourhood within the City of Hamilton,

Unfortunately we will be in New York City an May 9" and unable to attend the me eting at Ryerson
Recreation Centre, It is our hope that this emall, the information provided to you by other stakeholders
will be sufficient to prevent New Horizon's application. We would be most interested in any information
fram that meeting and certainly any information pertaining to additional meetings etc. The sign that has
been erected across the street doesn't give complete information regarding a meeting relative to their
application.

Please contact us with any further questions or input that you might require from us.

Thank you for your help in protecting our neighbourhood.

Ross and Anne McFarlane

[219 Park Street South, Hamilton QN LBP 0AZ]



Planninﬁ Student 2
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From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Delia

Stuart Godsave

Tuesday, April 3U, £u1s 2140 AM
McPhall, Delia

Menww Horizon, Park 5t 5, £240-13-004

With regards to the application for a 17 storey building on Park St. 8 @ Robinson St., this application is
ludicrous. The initial application by this owner was for a 4 storey building which allowed for the fact of the 3
storey townhomes that are directly across Park Street. As the owner of one of those townhomes [ strongly

object to this application.

I 'was admittedly still a little worried over the currently allowed 4 storeys however 17 storeys is frightening, our
home will not see the light of day!

[ hope common sense prevails and this application is declined.

Stuart
223 Park St. S,
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Flanning Student 2

From: Edward Nixon =

Sent: Tuesday, April 3u, 2013 11:34 FM

To: McPhail, Delia

Ce: Robichaud, Steve;

Subject: 17 Storey Application at Park and Robinson - Cily Square

Re: 17 Storey Application at Park and Robinsen — City Sguare

Some people do spit; throw garbage and other nasty things from their hi-rise units. The higher they are the farther it
flies into the back yards of DECENT people. | live 20+ feet away fram an 18 story 40 year old slum that is no more than
an absolute disgrace, High density developments cause most high level problems and degrade the living standards of
the entire neighborhood. They knew the rules before they started construction and there is no excuse for them to want
maore except for, oh yes, GREED!

Edward Nixon
200 Duke Strest

Hamilton Ontario
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Planning Student 2

From: John Paisley =; =
Sent: Wednesday, May U1, 2U13 34t Fm

To: MePhail, Delia

Subject: 225 Park 5t 5 - Objection New Horizon Development
Delia

As an owner directly across the street from application ZAC-13-004 T am disheartened by the developers
audacity. The development has already been approved for roughly 200 units and to ADID 135 units is
incomprehensible,

Ag a point of clarity, how many units are actually being applied for? The first page of the notice received from

3 units is admittedly negligible at these numbers but it just seems another “ploy™ by the owner.

Parking, overshadowing existing properties, the existing environment in the Durand and property values of
nearby homes, to name a few, are all serious concerns of this outrageous proposal and 1 hope the City agrees,

John
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Pi‘anning Student 2

From: Harry Howell <

Sent: Sunday, May 05, 2013 3:23 PM

To: McPhail, Delia

Cec: Durand Meighbourhood; Farr, Jason
Subject: zoning by-law (file # ZAC-13-004

We live at 49 Robinson Street and we are very upset that you are now planning to build another apartment
building with 17 stories on Park and Robinson. The first building on Charleton was to be 8 stories but when
you add the lobby and the roof buildings it is now at least 11 stories high. Now the second building has
started and when it Is finished it will be at least 13 stories high and now you want to build the third building
which will end up being at least 19 stories. | think that adds up to 338 apts. This is far to many for this area
and parking in this area is already a problem because of Doctors offices and the Hospital in this over populated
area. Your plans are also going to completely block a great deal of daylight to our building as well as many
others in the Durand Neighbourhood and this Is not acceptable to us. Mr&Mrs Harry Howell, 43 Robinson St
Unit 401 Thank you.
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Ray 0 7 8

May 2, 2013 SE%;)

Mr. Edward John

Senior Project Manager

Development Planning, Heritage and Design
{West Section)

71 Main Street West

Hamilton, On LBP 4Y5

Dear Sir.

| am writing in response to your request for input and comments from residents
living in the area of the proposed City Square Development. | would like to
express my opposition to the proposed addition of a Third Tower Phase because
of its impact on an already congested area.

| have lived at my present address for 10 years and have noticed since the
switch to the two-way traffic system a significant increase in traffic congestion in
my area (between the John and Bay corridor). The new addition to St Joseph's
Hospital and exisiting medical support service parking has added to the ongoing
traffic nightmare.

The cars associated with the 175 units in the Phase | and Il development will add
to the already saturated traffic system in this area. Phase |ll, if approved, will
add 156 units and associated cars to the total. As well, there is another
proposed complex of three 6 storey condos (Charlton Ave East) which will add a
further 153 units. All of the these condo residents will have to access Charlton
Ave. in order to drive to the City Core, Hwy 403 and beyond.

How are these extra cars going to enter into and exit from the traffic flow along
Charlton from these developments? A study of the traffic flow, both within the
condo parking lots and the surrounding roads, would help resolve this. Has a
traffic flow study been completed showing the impact of the additional cars to the
already overextended traffic and parking in the area?

On a separate but related topic, there are two issues that | would like raise. In
the interest of road safety, would it be practical to :

1. install a pedestrian controlled stop light at Park and Charlton to assist
residents and children who wish to safely access Durand Park.

2. replace the "High Collision Area" sign at the corner of Hess and Charlton
which was removed some time ago.
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| look forward to attending the May 9th mee;ting regarding the proposed
development request.

Sincerely,

LD AT~

Margaret Scime

c.c. Jamie Farr '
P. Mallard !//
5. Robichaud

‘“JZZ&W /?/L? 2AC-13-00 *‘7Z
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Ermie Geisel

38 Charlton Ave W,
Hamilton, ON
T.RP M1

May 7, 2013

Edward John, B.A., M.A. RECEIVED
Senior Project Manager MAY - 7 2013
Development Planning, Heritage and Design - West Section

71 Main Street West 5" Floor

Hamilton, O L8P 2C1

Re: Zoning By-Law Amendment Application (File No ZAC-13-004) ‘City Square’

Sir;

On April 20™ T have sent the attached e-mail request to Delia McPhail, but have not received a
response whereas the city deadline for submissions is just 2 days away.

Basically I - and others - simply need to know what the original terms of height, density and unit
numbers were so I can form an opinion as to the meaning of the requested increase.

As you may know, the developers have cleverly called for a neighbourhood open house on the
evening of the 29" which effectively deprives attendants timewise of information they would need to
meet your deadline. You may faily extend that deadling for a few days to allow neighbourhood input
once facts and effect become known.

Please may I have a response to my own (attached) query, in time to form my opinion as to the effect

of a potential zoning amendment relative height, density and mumber of suites, and confirmation that
I will remain on your mailing list with regard to any further information about this project.

Thank you
Ernieﬁmz%j %10{ ,
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ﬁ, vy

4/29/200%

Re Zoning Amendment Application File Mo, ZAC-13-004
220 Park § outh and 90 Charlton A Hamilton

Hello;

Tlive at 38/40 Charlton Ave W.. My co-op unit faces the site of the above proposed development
zoning change in the city block squarely due west from me and gives rise to concern with regard
to the proposed density and height increase in phase 3.

I'am a former high-rise builder/developer in the downtown area (The Durand and The Olympia)
and have no quarrel with that part of any development which originally conformed with the
existing zoning and building requirements of its site, but I am concerned about subsequent
variations and their underlying motives that may affect me and my neighbours unduly.

Is it possible to obtain from you the original zoning and building information that supported the
original building permit i.¢. the residential total floor area, number of units and height of the
building?

If necessary I could come in the your office.

Secondly, in any event, | would like to be on your mailing list with regard to any further
information pertaining to this development,

Thank you

Ernie Geisel

303-38 Charlton Ave W. .
Hamilton, ON

LEP 2C1
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Sent by email May 8, 2013

Delia McPhail, City of Hamilton
Planning and Economic Development Department
Development Planning, Heritage and Design — West Section

Dear Delia,

Please accept the following as my comments regarding Zoning By-law Amendment Application (File no, Z8C-13-004) of
which the deadline for submission is prior to May 9, 2013, | would like the following comments to appear in the staff report
and would like fo receive a copy of the staff report prior to the public meeting held by the Planning Committes,

A notice was sent by the City to all homeowners wha live within 120 metres of the building site on or about the 18" day of
April.

The condo owners who purchased units at 90 Charlton Ave, W. (Tower 1 - Phase 1) and the condo owners who
purchased unitz at B5 Robinson St. (Tower 2 - Phase 2) were never informad of the Zoning By-law Amendment
Application, Tower 1 has 75 units of which it appears that 69 have been sold and the other 6 are still up for sale by the
developer. Tower 2 has 99 units and | was fold that 78 have bean sold and the other 20 are still up for sale by the
developer. That is 148 homeowners who live within the 120 metres who have not been formally advised of the Zoning
By-law Amendment Application for the following reasons:

1. Tower 1 and Tower 2 are not registered condos as yet and the purchasers of units in these buildings are not actually
listed with the city as home owners {even those that have already moved in). Therefore the city cannct circulate notices of
public meeting even though the home owners are within the 120 metres of 220 Park Street.

2 Thera are no condo boards in existence in either tower at this time, so there can be no condo board notices to the

condo owners,
3, Jeff Paikin, the president of Mew Horizon has stated that it is not a function of the developer, New Harizon Davelopment
Group Inc. to advise the condo owners of the proposed Zoning By-Law Amendment,

Therefore the appreximately 148 condo owners of Tower 1 and Tower 2 ara in a "catch 22" as they have not been notifisd
nor did they receive a notice of the Zoning By-Law Amendment? Many of these home owners are not actually occupants
of either tower as yet, There are only a few occupants on the first couple of floors of Tower 1 at this time and Tower 2 has
nat yet been built,

Some of these 148 homeowners might like to express comments or even object to the Zoning Amendment, but there are
two reasons that thay cannot provide comments or objections by May 8", Reason one is that they are not aware that a
Zoning By-law Amendment Application has been made and reason two is that a clause in their Agreement of Purchase
and Sale prohibits them from “opposing any rezoning or site plan application(s)".

Here is the clauss in the condo owner's Agreement of Purchase and Sale:
9. CONSENT TO REZONING AND VARIAMCES = The Purchaser hereby covenants and agrees that he or she will not

oppose any rezoning or site plan application(s) initiated by the Vendor in respect of the Lands and /or any adjacent lands,
ner any other applications ancilary thereto, including without limitation, any applications made for a minor variance before
the relevant commities of adjustrment or any other government body or authority having jurisdiction, so as o enable a
change in the present use of the Lands or any portion thereof, or an increase in the density coverage of the dwelling and
parking unit count or yield thereof, or for any lawful purpose, and the Purchaser further acknowledges and agrees that this
convenant may be pleaded ag an estoppel or bar to any opposition or objection raised by the Purchaser thereto.

| think that the Application for & Zoning By-law Amendment, dated March 5, 2013, was timed so that the 148 existing
condo owners and potentially when all units are sold in Tower 1 & 2, the 174 condo owners would not find out about it and
might never leam aboutit. And when a condo owner like myself finds cut about the Application, they ars told by the
developerivendor, that they are not able to object to anything the developerivendor applies for. This does not mean that
people do not oppose or object but simply they are being told they cannot oppose or object because of a cne paragraph
clauss in their 29 page Agresment of Purchase and Sale with the developerivendor,
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When | wrote to Jeff Faikin, President, New Horizon Development Group Inc. asking his company to notify all the condo
purchasers of the Zoning Amendment he declined to do so and he stated the following:

April 29, 2013, 1:28 pm

“We have openly applied to the City and put signs up that clearly state what our intentions are. Furthermaore, we clearly
state, and every condo purchaser has signed, that they will not object to anything we apply for. It is very early in
the contract Clause 9. The planning act clearly states what the City's cbligation is for this process and we are following it.
What seems fo be the izsua? This samea process with the neighbours is what created City Square | the first place.”

April 20, 2013, 7:256 am

| would refer you to paragraph 9 of your contract as it relates to applications coming from New Horizon Development
Group for rezoning and variances. For that reason it is not typical to circulate to purchasers for the statutory public
rmeeating. We will inform our purchasers in our own fashion as there is progress in the application.

Barb Henderson
Current Address — B2 Howe Ave, Hamilton ON LS4 1WE
Mew Address June 2013 — 611 - 90 Charlton Ave. W Hamilton ON L8P 0B4
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May 8, 2013

The City of Hamilton

Planning and Economic Development Department
Development Planning, Heritage and Design — West Section
71 Main Street West, 5" Floor

Hamiltan, Ontario

LBP 4%5

Attention: Delia McPhail

Dear Mesdames and Sirs;
RE: ZAC-13-004

The Durand Neighbourhood Association ("DNA”) respectfully requests that the Planning
Committee of City Council denies the request to amend the Zoning By-Law for lands at
85 Robinson Street, 220 Park Street South and 90 Charlton Avenue West (the “Site").

The current zoning on the Site is the result of a compromise agreement from 1996
between a former developer, Latco {1986) Developments Limited ("Latco™), the DNA, and
the City of Hamilton to aveoid an OMB hearing. We attach a copy of the Minutes of
Settlement for your review.

The DNA, Latco, and the City of Hamilton agreed that the Site would be developed with
one 8 storey building on Robinson Street, a 7 storey building on Charlton Avenue, and a
row of 4 storey townhouses on the smaller portion of land at the comer of Robinson and
Park. The Minutes of Settlement state at Clause 12 that this settlement is binding on
all subsequent owners including the current owner and/or developer of the Site, New
Horizon Homes.

The DNA has been extremely supportive of the proposed development by New Horizon
Homes on the Site up until this surprise re-zoning request to change the 4 storey building
on the small corner of land at Robinson and Park to a 17 storey tower. This is almost
twice as tall as the other two towers on a much smaller parcel of land.

The DNA actively supported New Horizon Homes' reguest to increase the number of
floors on the first two towers (from 7 to 9 stories for the first tower and from 8 to 10 stories
for the second tower). The original plan on the Site was to have the buildings stepped
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back 3/4/5/7 stories, instead of the actual 8/9 step back. The DNA even went so far as to
write letters of support for New Horizon Homes decreased development fees and the

zoning changes,

There are good urban planning reasons for the 4 story mid-density building at this corner
of the Site. It is similar in scale to the recent two-storey town houses across the street on
Park Street and the Victorian house at Charlton and Park. This provides a good balance
of densities and building types on this moderate sized lot. Proposing a 17 storey tower
now, after the DNA supported the various density increases in the first two towers,
negates all the previous efforts to develop a cohesive plan for the entire Site. It is simply
a money grab.

This sort of behaviour is what gives developers a bad name and destroys the good will
built up in the community. It is reminiscent of poor urban design proposed by
blockbusting developers in the 1870s which was the reason the DNA was formed.

This is not a case of anti-density NIMBYism, but a case of a developer playing a game of
bait and switch and using the goodwill of the neighbourhood to advance its project.

The DNA implores you to deny New Horizon Homes' request to amend the Zoning By-law
at the Site and to honour the terms of the Minutes of Settlement that apply to the Site.

Yours truly,
Durand Neighbourhood Association Inc.
Per:

Janice Brown, President
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MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

- Between -

DURAND NEIGHEOURHOOD ASSOCIATION INC.
{hereinafier called "Durand”)

LATCO (1986) DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
{hereinafter called *the developer®)

=and -

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF HAMILTON
(hereinafter called “the city)

The parties hereby noted above agree to settle Ontario Municipal Board File No, 2940041
on the following terms which will be included in a site-specific by-law similar to By-law No.
82-197 (The Carter Square By-law in that the building envelopes and building setbacks are
specifically defined in the zoning by-law.)

1. Maximum Gross Floor Area

The building fronting onto Robinson Street (hereinafter the Robinson building), the building
fronting onto Charlton Avenue (hereinafter the Charlton building) and the remaining Thistle
Club building as at 9 January, 1995 shall cumulatively be permitted to have a maximum
gross floor area (hereinafter G.F.A.) ratio of 225 times the lot coverage (approximately
17,480 sqm or 188,270 sqit.).

2. Maximum Heights

The Robinson Street Building shall have no more than 8 floors. The Chariton Avenue
Building shall have a central section of no more than 7 floors and a combination of 3/4/5/4
storey graduation along Charlton Avenue as shown on Schedule "A",

3 Dwelling Unit Cap

The sum total of the dwelling units in both the Robinson Street Building and the Charlton
Avenue Building will not exceed 200. K 200 dwelling units are included in one of the
bulldings, it follows that the other building cannot be constructed.
P
()
[ e

1 lap
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4. Thistle Club Stte

The land upon which the Thistle Club stands after the development of the Robinson Street
Building, hereinafter referred to as the "Thistle Club site", can be redeveloped upon
demaolition of the then building as follows:

fa) a building of a maximum G.FA. of 2545 sgm (27,395 sqft) can be
constructed provided that the maximum G.FA. ratio, for the entire
development site {i.e. those lands upon which the Robinson Street Building
and the Charlton Avenua Building are to be constructed and the Thistle Club
site) does not excesd 2.25 times lot coverage;

(b} the maximum height of the new building on the Thistle Club site shall not
exceead 4 storeys;

{c}  pemmitted uses in accordance with the "E" District and "RT-20" District will be
permitted on the Thistle Club site;

{d) set backs for any construction on the Thistle Club site shall be accordance [
with the building envelope shown on attached Schedule "A"; [

(8)  parkingfor the Thistle Club sie will be permitted on the lands upon which the
Robinson Strest building and the Charlton Avenue building are constructed.

(a) for the purposes of these Minutes of Settlement, Amenity Area shall be the
same as that described in section 2.(2)H.{ia) of By-law 6593 as of January 9,
1985 with a modffication such that landscaping, patios and balconies are not
included. Landscaping, patios and balconies shall not be considered as
amenity area for the purposes of these Minutes of Settlement;

{b)  in regard to the Charlton Avenue Building the developer must provide 4,000
sqft of amenity space. Amenity space to a maximum of 4,000 sqft will not be
included in the G.F.A. calculation for the Charlton Avenue Building;

(¢} Inregard to the Robinson Street Building the developer must provide 3,000
sqft of amenity space. Amenity space to a maximum of 3,000 sqft will not be
included in the G.F.A. calculation for the Robinson Street Bullding;
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{a}  with respect to the Robinson Strest bullding where balconies are enclosed,
the resultant Increase in G.F.A. will be excluded to a maximum of 7,500 sgft.
It is understood that no G.F.A. bonus will be given for a particular balcony
unless it is enclosed;

iy a site specific by-law will be prepared in a form similar to By-law No. 82-197
{the Carter Sguare By-law);

() the building setbacks do not include the balconies of each of the buildings
in the calculations.

6. Traffic

The developer will provide the services of professional transportation engineers, at the
developer's cost, to a maximum of $7,500.00 to assist Durand in conducting an analysis
of through traffic on Charton Avenue with a view to making recommendations to the City
regarding improvement in those patterns on Charlton Avenue.

7.  Site Plan Agreements

The developer agrees that it will enter into one or more Site Plan Agreements with the City
in the City's standard form.

8.  Site Plan Consultation
The Developer undertakes that In the site plan design stage it will do the following:

{a)  provide the Durand with a copy of its proposed Site Plan at the time it is filed
with the City and consult in good faith with the Durand on the Site Plan during
the site plan process;

(b)  obtain and reasonably consider professional advice regarding the potential
of the building design to cause wind shear or cyclonic impacts at the ground
level of the Robinson building. .

9.  Existing By-law 88-261

That which is permitted under By-law 88-261 will continue to be permitted. it must be noted
that the developer will have two options for the site; one belng that which is permitted
under By-law B8-261; and the other option being that which is permitted under these
Minutes of Settlement. A hybrid of the two options will not be permitted by By-law 88-261
or the By-law enacted further to these Minutes of Settlement.
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10. Severances

Durand agrees that it will not oppose subsaquent applications by the developer for
severances to implement the proposed property lines shown on the attached Schedule
B for the construction only of one or more of the buildings each described in these Minutes

of Settlement as Schedule A .

11.  Authorization

The authorization for these Minutes of Settlement from the Council for the Clty of Hamilton
is contained within the Fourth Report of the Planning and Development Committes, as
adopted by City Council, at its meeting held 1995 January 10 {copy attached as Schedule
||CI|}‘

12. Subsequent Owners

The developer agreas to bind subsequent owners to enter into Assumption Agreements
concerning these Minutes of Settlement with the Durand and the City.
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DATED at the City of Hamitton this // day c:f”{"f‘LmQﬁ A #@9/

DURAND NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSOCIATION
INC.
"Durand"

Ul T, oot {47
h?m;:' <..JR.=._1=af-.\_‘.4 . J’e-ema.q.-_l

i J Py L_ - Lt A ol oias
DATED at the C'rn)of Harnilten this 5 day o ham. 1995 j to Momaf T
EV

£
e

LATCO (1988) ELOPMENTS LIMITED
“the developer" ‘
o —;}
< [
.
T »}2/;;)7 L sk
| (70 A . !

DATED at the City of Hamilton this f‘? day of :iwim

THE CD\FIPOIg;TIO OF THE CITY OF
HAMILTON '
“the Chy" ;

Al ﬂsfmﬂ# b bﬁ'iul I,ev, fihchr.w G mAYed
JOSEPH J. , CITY CLERK .

(dynamin.stl)
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TO THE MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

AS AGREED TO BETWEEN:
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SCHEDULE C

TO THE MINUTES OF SETTLEMENT

AS AGREED TO BETWEEN:
The Durand Neighbourhood Assoclation
Latco (1886) Developments Lid.
The Corporation of the Cliy of Hamilton

RE: ONTARIO MUNICIPAL BOARD FILE No. 2940041

199 Remuiary 10
REPORT OF THE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE I
To the Counil of the Corporation of the City of Hamilton
Members of Counsil:

The Planning and Development Committas presents its POURTH Report for 1995 and
respectfully recommends:

1. The compromise reached with respect to amended Zoning Application ZAC-93-17, Latoe
(1986) Developrents Limited, owner, for lands located at 85 Robinson Street (Thistlo
Club), as shown on the attached map marked as appendix "A", between the owner (Lateo
(1986) Developments Limited) and the Durand Meighbourhood Associetion can be
supported on the following basis!

«  the existing By-law No. 88-251 is to be amended so ther the developer has two
individual options for the development of the property: :

- the first option would be to allow that which is permitted under By-law Mo, 88-
161;

= the second option would allow for:

(a)  two apartment buildings, one ﬁun'r.iug‘ onto Robinson Steet and one
fronting onto Charlton Avenae, and the remnining Thistle Club building
with a maximum “gross floor area ratio of 2.25 times lotv coverage
{(approximately 17,490 o or 188,270 feet’);

(by  iff'when the remaiming Thistle Club building is demolished, the vacam
lands would be redeveloped on the following basis:

() medmoem gross floor area of 2545 m® (27,395 feet));

(i)  maximum height of 4 stories;

(i)  minimum yard requirements: us per attached Appendix "B

(iv)  permitted uses in accordance with the "E" District regulations; and
wwinhouses, strest townhouses and majsonettes in accordande with
the "RT-20" District regulations;

(v}  maximum gross flpor ares ratio, including two aparmment buildings
in Part (a) above, would not exceed 2.25;

147 , jg,rp / ;Ié:
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1995 January 10

(vi) parking will be permitted on the lands upon which the building
facing Robinson Street and the building facing Charlton Avenue ar¢
to be construcied; .

(€ the following will be established with respect to amenity area:

(i) “m‘umil)rm“hadsﬁmdas“mmunthgsamﬁlma:cﬁmq'ml-'
& residential use, including communal areas such as swimming
pools, lounges, and recreation areas";

(i)  amenity area will be provided on the following basis:

Building facing Robinson Street - a minimum of 278.7 m{3000
feet’); and,

Building facing Charlton Avenue - a minimum of 371.6 m® (4000

(iii) required amenity area will not be calculated as part of the gross
floor area ratio of 2.25 up to maximums as set out below:

Building facing Robinson Street:
Amenity area to a maximum of 278.7 m® (3000 feet') will not be
included in the gross floor area calculation;

Where balconies are enclosed, the resultant increase in gross floor
area will be excluded up to a maximum of 696.75 m? (7500 feer’);

Building facing Charlion Avenue:
Amenity area 10 a maximum of 371.6 m’ (4000 feet’) will not be
included in the gross floor area caleulation;

Whete balconies are enclosed the resultant increase in gross floor
area will be excluded up to a maximum of 836.1 m’ ($000 feeth):

(@  not more than 200 dwelling units in the building facing Robinson Street
pnd the building facing Charlton Avenue combined (not including the
remaining Thistle Club lands);

o« asite spucifie by-law be prepared in a form similar to By-law No. 92197 {the Carter
Square by-law);

148 ¢ Qj -
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1995 fanuery 10
*  the applicant will e:igage traffic engineers to work with the Durand Nejghbourhood

Association and mai e recommendations to the City Traffic Department concerning
the traffic impacts o Charlton Avenue; and,

= the applicant will provide an undertaking to:

= provide the Durand Neighbourhood Association with a copy of its proposed Site
Plan at the time it is filed with the City and consult i good faith with Durand on
the Site Plan during ‘he site plan process; and,

- obtain and reasonably consider professional advice regarding the potential of the
building design to cause wind shear or cyclonic impact at the ground level of the
building facing Robinscn Street.

2. That staff be directed to advise the Ontario Municipal Board that the City supports the
compromise as set owt in Reconmendation No. 1.
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

ALDERMAN D. DRURY, CHAIRPERSON
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
COMMITTEE

Stella Glover
Secretary

1995 January 10

F gt /
149 HE  C g%
f .-



By

gt M |

by el

. "".t_a;_!p-gl . L

ELR t..i =®'

“3":- E

Appendix “E” to Report PED14087 (Page 48 of 87)

i BBCTON L(a) Or 108 FLLE
meﬁmammhgm
upmanmmmee

&
]

fl=

e
E‘
— o

Site of the Anplication ;.- | SERES

f



Appendix “E” to Report PED14087 (Page 49 of 87)

= ' ~ Appendix "B" referredi o in-
Section 1(b)(iii) of th FOUR?
Report of the Planniny and _
Development Commit:ze fc

PARK STREET .

L

-

1
."{F‘f_ Pkl .

IPRENIKE -




Appendix “E” to Report PED14087 (Page 50 of 87)

RECEIVED
Charlton Towers Apartments (Hamilton) Ltd MAY 0 & 2013
38-40 Charlton Avenue West, Hamilton,
Ontario L&P2CL. May 8", 2013

Delia McPhail, City of Hamilton

Planning and Economic Development Dept.

Development Planning , Heritage and Design = West Section.
71 Maln Street West, 5* Floor, Hamllton, Ontario, LBPAYS.

Re:- Zoning amendment application for New Horizon Develapment (City Square) for lands at 85
Robinson St, 200 Park 5t 5. and 90 Chartton Ave West,

Re:- Files No ZAC 13-004

Dear Ws McPhail,

On behalf of the Board of Directors of Charlton Towers Apartment (Hamilton) Ltd, \We are writing this
letter to vaice our objection of the proposed amendment. This is of GRAVE CONCERN due to the effects
of the density and height increase of Phase 3 plus related issues.

In the future we wish to be Informed of any issues that might affect our area.
Board of Directars of Charlton Towers Apartments (Hamilton) Ltd.

Yours sincerely,

Denis Garneau,

Secretary

Ce: Councilor lason Farr, Ward 2.
P. Mallard, Director of Planning, Planning Division,

5. Robichaud, Manager, Development Planning, Heritage and Design
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From: Deborah Singk

Sent: Wednesday, May 08, 2013 7:41 ¥M
To: John, Edward

Cc: Delia

Subject: File #ZAC-13-004

Dear Edward John,

Thank you for your message today confirming that an email from me regarding the Notice of
Complete Applications and Preliminary Circulation to amend the Zoning By-Law at 85 Robinson
5t, 220 Park Street South, and 90 Charltan Avenue West, Hamilton would be considered.

| reside with my family at 219 Bay 5t. South located directly behind the New Horizon
Development or City Square Project. a

Had | known what we would have to endure since the beginning of the construction of this
praject thus far, | would have violently objected.

The pounding and vibrating and shouting and throngs of loud trucks circling the block has made
it impossible to sleep in past 7:30 am. and impossible to enjoy doing anything outside our
home.

We have been unable to sit outside on our porches or patio during the day, have dinner and
overnight guests, and if we care to have a barbecue In the evening or on Sunday, it
means vacuuming and washing down everything on our patios which takes hours.

We can't even open our windows to get a breeze because if we do the dust and dirt in the
house is impossible to keep up with, and so we will be forced again this summer to use our alr
conditioners driving up our hydro bills.

| don't have a garage, and my car is covered in a layer of dirt every night.

I had all my white woodwork painted on my house to put it up for sale and it is filthy. So are my
windows, bricks etc.

Real Estate professionals have indicated that attempting to sell at this time would negatively
effect the outcome as a direct result of the further development proposed. Mot to mention
gardening and trying to keep the house clean and presentable to sell is next to impossible with
all this construction going on.

I'would like to know if there is anything | can do to stop any further building?

I would also like to know if there is any plan to compensate any of the residents living directly
around the complex, that have been impacted negatively as | have?
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1 would welcome any advice you might have on how to pursue recovery of direct costs incurred
as a result of this development.

Thank you for the opportunity to comment and for any information you can provide.
Deborah Singh
219 Bay Street South,

Hamilton
LBP 3)2

Please confirm recelpt of this email. [
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RECEIVED
MAY - 5201

May 8, 2013
Planning and Economic Development Dept.
Development Planning, Heritage& Design — West Section
71 Main 8t West, 5th Floor
Hamilton, Ont, LEP 4Y5

Re: Zoning By-law Amendment Request (File No, ZAC-13-004)

The undersigned are residents of 49 Robinson St., an 11-storgy condominium building
immediately to the east of this proposed zoning change from 30 units in a 4-storey edifice
to 156 units in a 20-storey edifice (17 floors plus 3-storeys for mechanical equipment).

The proposed building is an inappropriate change to the plans that have been public since
200%. The builders have had zoning changes approved at least four times since then; the
complex at 85 Robinson has grown substantially and this latest huge request for change
ghould not be approved.

The first building, now almost complete, was to be 9-storeys with 62 units; it became 9
storeys plus 3 for the roof mechanics for 66 units; the 201 parking spaces were reduced to
196, Later that same vear (2009), the apartment buildings went from 66 units to 80,

The second building was approved in 2012 for 99 units in 11 storeys, which will be 14
with mechanics, No chanpes/increases were offered for parking for these extra units,

MNow MNew Hotizon Development (City Square) is requesting a huge change from 30 units
with 4 storeys to 156 units in a 20-storey building. We believe this to be inappropriate to
the neighbourhood and a grave disservice to residents for the following reasons:

the density here is already too great in a residential neighbourhood hatboring a
hospital, many offices and businesses and many apartment blocks,

- parking is already problematic and this will be intensified by this growth and
the fact that the owners charge for a parking place so many residents,
particularly renters, will choose to park on the neighbouring streets,

- our 11-storey building will be completely in the shadow of the 20 storeys and
will lose most light, sun and all view; our quality of life and condo values will
be reduced.

- the extra traffic and parking will further degrade the air quality and any green
space originally in the design will be minimal,

We wonder also if the city’s infrastructure can cope with the extcess garbage, sewage,
water needs, ete, that this huge complex requires, without further expense and even
greater inconvenience for their neighbours?

CC: Councillor Jason Farr
Durand Neighbourhood Association
See attached for signatures.
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e -

Ernie Geisel
3% Charlton Ave W.
Hamilton, OM
L8P 2C1
RECEIVED 905.570-0194
MAY - 9 2013
May 8, 2013 :
|
To the

Planning and Economic Development Department |
Development Planning, Heritage and Design - West Section |
71 Main Street West 5® Floor
Hamilton, ON L8P 2C1 [

Whereas I have not received a timely response from you to my e-mail of April 29", 2013 to
Delia MePhail (as suggested in your notification) requesting information regarding the original
allowable terms of height, density, setbacks and unit number of the above project.

And

Whereas [ have visited your department on May 7% and delivered the same request in writing -
not being able to meet with one of your named representatives - and received no verbal or writlen
response to my request,

And

Whereas by lack of any response, I have not been given an opportunity to form an opinion in the
matter prior to your deadline of May 9" , I hereby submit my objection to any and all
variations from the entitlements by zoning and building bylaws relative the project, and
request standing to and in any pursuant notifications, meetings and decisions in its regard by the
City of Hamilton and/or the Ontario Municipal Board.

Please note that my position in this matter is personal as an impacted neighbour, and independent
from any others from the same apartment address,

Respectfully |
Ernie Geisel W A
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Planning Student 2

From: 5. Black

Sent: Saturday, May 11, 2013 6:52 PM
To: MePhail, Delia; Roblchaud, Steve
Ca: Farr, Jason, DNA President
Subject: 85 Robinson St re-zoning

Would you please tell us when New Haorizon Homes took over this building awnership at 85 Robinson SL Does NHH own
this property alone or are they in partnership with some ariginal owners?

At the meeting on Thursday, May 9, attended by Jason Farr and Delia McPhail among many, many others, Jeff Paikin
stated very firmly that it had NEVER bean his plan to build enly 4 storeys as the third bidg. He certainly had to know that
that was the zoning, however,

Wa, at 49 Robinson St., received documents in 2008 from the Planning Division at the City of Hamilton reiterating that
Bldg 3 would be 24 units in a 4-storey bldg (later changed to 30 units). That documentation includes drawings showing
elevations of the proposed 4-storey bldg.

How can Jeff Paikin get away with saying that he NEVER planned to build only 4 storeys there? Does the City of Hamilton
not have maore ownership of development than this seams to imply?

Thank you.

Sandra and John Black
48 Robinson i, Apt. 700
hamilton, L8P 1¥7



Appendix “E” to Report PED14087 (Page 58 of 87)

Planning Student 2

From: S. Black

Sent: Tuesday, May 21, 2013 10:55 PM
To: McPhail, Delia; Robichaud, Steve
Cc: DNA President; Farr, Jason
Subject: ZAC-13-004

This is further to my email of April 23, 2014,

At the meeting on May 9, 2013, a couple of points emerged which need to be followed up. We were pleased when Ms
McPhail indicated that the Planning Dept. would continue to accept correspondence on this important matter.

It was discovered that the Planning Dept. had not asked for a traffic study in its requirements for New Horizon Homes'
application for this dramatic change to its plans of 17 years. This is already an extremely busy traffic area because of the
hospital, offices and many apartment buildings so parking and traffic are a huge issue. We believe that a traffic study is an
essential part of any decision on allowing another 20-storey (17 + 3) building on that small lot.

Secondly, it was astounding to hear Jeff Paikin say that a 4-storey building had never, ever been in his plans for the
area! This despite the fact that his sales representatives used this as part of the attraction of the other buildings and that 4
storeys have always been cited in various circulations from the City of Hamiiton. That is dishonesty in the extreme and we
would hope that this will figure in the City's deliberations and dealings with Mr. Paikin.

Sandra and John Black
49 Robinson St. Apt. 700
Hamilton, Ontario

L8P 1Y7
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McPhail, Delia

]
From; Kenneth Ockenden <
Sont; August-19-13 12:00 P
T WcPhail, Delia
Subjact: Flanning commattes

Good Moming,

Here are my comments which | hope vou con forward to the appropriate place. [ possible, could yvou also
forward a copy to Brian McHattie since 1 discussed this with him recently, Many thanks-——-Ken

119 Dalewoond Crescent,

Hamilion ON.

L5 4B%

Aupust 19, 2013,
Planning Commitice,
City of Hamiltan, File: ZAC-1 3004
Gentlemen:

[ am & retired emergency physician and except for a few vears | have been a lifelong resident of Hamilton
During that timee | have heen extremely interested in Hamilton's history and architecture.

Some years ago it was very discouraging to observe the fine old residences of the Durand neighborhood tom
dowm to make way for fentureless slabs of apartment buildings towering up to 25 stories over the citvscape, As
aregional coroner [ had occasion to enter & number of these buildings and their exterior blandness was matched
by functional but relatively featureless interiors.

Fecently, duning my frequent tips through the neighborhood, | was intrigeed by the desipn and beauty of the
building on Charlion Avenue known as City Sguare Tower !, 1 took the liberty of exploring furiher and learned
that the building hed been bult to the highest environmental standards including the vse of geothermal power.
The design of the exterior as well &s the interior apanments demaonstrated a real concern for the beauty of the
neighborhood, the environment and the city.

After a second similar tower 15 completed, a third is planned and thiz letter concerns the height of the third
iower, | believe these buildings [t well into the ares as well as adding 1o the density of the wrea in g non-
intrusive fashion. [ believe we need more of such carefully designed buildings and T fully support the propasal
for rezoning the area to allow Tower 3 to reach a height of 17 stories.

Sincerely,

koA Ockenden B.Sc., M.D.
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McPhail, Delia

From: lohn, Edward

Sent: October-23-13 1:58 PM

Ta: Mcihail, Delia

Subject: F#: comments abowt City Sguare

From: Farr, Jasan

Sent: Dctober-23-13 137 FM

To: DeFauw, Sonja

Ce: Janice Brown; John, Edwand

Subject: Re: camments about City Square

Thank you, Sonja. | have copied Edward lohn.

From: DePauw, Sonja

Sent: Wednesday, October 23, 2013 11:10 aAM
To: Farr, Jason

Ce: Janice Browm

Subject: comments about City Square

Hi Jason,

Just a few thoughts aboul the City Square issue, Please forward this message to Edward John,

First, Jeff Paikin is a superb salesperson and it's important (o keep that in mind when dealing with him, wilness
the compliments he was throwing out 1o individuals in the asdience, his very reassuring tone of voice, his jovial
IMENNET, e,

A third large tower jammed in beside the others and 20 close 1o the street will be very unpleasam and very
inappropriate to the neighbowhood, in my opinion, 1 have maintained since the meeting ot Fyerson earlier this
yeear that the proposal for 17 stories was a tactic 10 stal negoliating towards 11 stories, and it seems 1o me that
recent events support this theory, Way back at the beginning when Paikin approached the DINA, at a time when
[ sat on the Bosrd, he indicated that construetion of any thind building would depend on the economics of doing
z0, The discussion was based on this building being no more than 4 stories high sinee that was understood by
all to be & restriction,

The message last night was that the choice was between an 11 -storey tower or a | 7-storey tower. This is
incorrect and & manipulative tactic, based on the assertion that a 4-storey building is not economically feasible,
The actual situation al hand is that there are 3 options: 4 or 11 or 17 storeys, It seems clear to me that there were
mare voices raised against 11 and 17 storeys than in favour. 1t"s up to the developer to decide i e wanis o
build a 4-storey building or not. The option of not building at all was semehow in the air, as a threat. 1t's no
threat to the neighbourhood as far as 1 see, but this is once again an impressive sales tactic.

Regards,

Somja De Pauw

51 Markland St
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McPhail, Delia

From: Johin, Edward

Sent: Cctober-30-13 3:03 P
Ta: McPhail, Dalia

Subject: P Crty Square

----- Original Message-——

Fram: Farr, Jasan

Sant: October-30-13 11:25 Al
To: John, Edward

Subject; P& City Square

Jason Farr, Ward 2 Councillar

City of Hamilton, 2nd floor City Hall, 71 Main Street W,
Hamilton, Ont., LAF 4%5

H05-546-2424 axt. 2711

G05-546-2434 ext. 47T

Email: amn.farrﬂnamlnnn.ca

From: Bert & Shirley

sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2013 11:32 AM
Tis Farr, lasan

Subject: City Square

lason; WE attended the recent AGM of the Durand fssoc, and support the design as presented by Wr, Paikin,

Bert & Shirley Meil
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McPhail, Delia

From: lohn, Edward

Sent: Octobar-30-13 3:.04 Fid

To: MePhail, Dadia

Subject: P Development of City Square

From: Barr, Ronald

Sent: October-30-13 12:11 PM

To: DNA President

o jeffi@newhornzonhomes.cy; John, BEdward; Farr, Jason
Subject: Development of City Sgquara

1 wias in attendance at the recent AGM of the Durand Association and was struck by two things,
1. The apgarent “inadequacy” of the past communicaticn between the developer, the City and the DNA; whether

by design or default | cannat judge.
2, The triviality of most of the questions from the fleor; a real disappointment,
on balance | support the development of a third tower to a height of 11 floors, with a written commitmant Invabving all

parties to have no “slippage” to 14 {or even 17} floars,

Ronald Barr PAD:
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From: Doug Harrison
Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2013 5:06 PM
To: Jason.farr@hamilton.ca

Cc: president@durandna.com
Subject: 1! Storey condo

Hi Jason

| went to both meetings with Mr. Paiken talking. | knew after the first meeting we would have to compromise. | have no
issues with the 11 storey. It is unfortuneate we did not take a straw vote as you suggested. It would have been an
indication how the Duranders who were at the 2nd meeting felt. | got the impression at the meeting that people would
have OK'd Mr. Paikins proposal.

Doug Harrison
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McPhail, Delia

From: John, Edward

Sent: October-31-13 8:22 AM
To: bdcPhail, Delia

Subject: FW: 85 Robinson

Frowm: Farr, Jason
Sent: October-30-13 .01 FM
T John, Edward; Jeff Paikin

Subject: Fw: 85 Roblnson

From: Kenneth and Rebecca Fost

Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2013 3:23 PM
Ta: Jasonfam@hamdton.ca

Subject: 5 Rabinson

Helle Jason:

1 live in the neighbourhood at 399 Hess 5t 8, [ disagree with some of our friends on the DMNA, The developer at
the above location has built some beaotiful buildings which will reinvigorate the neighbourhood. He should be
encouraged not attacked, His buildings have earmed him the right to proceed as he wishes,

U the other hand, the owners of the bumed out apartment building at the corner of King and Hess have clearly
been acting in bad faith. Their znail's pace and and mediocre rebuilding should have Browght city wrath on them
lomg ago. Maoreowver the huilding across from the LOCBO on Dundum should have been condemned and torn
dowen many yvears ago and should be now. The city should not lower tax rates on empty buildings, This creates
an inceniive (o do nothing and spec them,

Foen Post
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McPhail, Delia

e R S T T BT T ST T T N R S P i L
From: John, Edwrard
Stz October-31-13 1147 AR
To: hecPhail, Delia
Subject: FU: DA, - AGM - Mew Horizon Homes

From: Lydell Andres Wisbe [mallto:

Sent: October-31-13 1144 AM

To: Janice Brown

Ce: Farr, Jason: Jeff Palkin; John, Edward
Subject: Be: ONA - AGM - Mew Horzon Homes

[kear Janice, Jason, Jeff, and Edward:

As a new homeowner in the Durand neighbourhood, 1 am writing to express my support in principle for the
proposed 11-storey tower at City Square. [ love the historical character of the neighbourhood, amd 1 also love
the density achieved by having a mix of single-family and multi-unit dwellings: this provides a market that
allows local shops end restaurants to thrive, Considering the number of apartment buildings alveady in the
neighbouthood, 1 do not feel that ancther tower where there is currently an empty lot will have o significant
adverse impact on the neighbourhood. (1 would feel differently ifa heritage struocture was being demalished to
make way for this development.) My greatest concerns are with traffic and street parking in the area, but
provided that the relevant issues are adagquately addressed, T would support the proposed 1 1-storey tower,

Sincercly yours,

Lydell Andree Wiche
120 Markland Street

On 30 October 2003 07:23, Janice Brown wrode:

Deear Duranders,

City Square and the Third Tower

"W v e ever fudged altke of the same thing, aud i is impossible ro fnd two opinions exactly similar, not
only in different men hut in the same men of different fimes. " ~Miche! Monfaigne

I found this guote fo be guilte fiting for the very intense and sometimes unsettling circumstances that we
experienced with the proposals for the third building in the City Square Development located at 85 Robinson.
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Brief History

The current zoming is the result of a compromise agreement in 1996 between a previous developer and the
DMA that avoided going to the OMB. The developer and the DMA agreed that the site would be developed
with an eight-storey building on Robinson, a seven-storey building on Charlton and a row of four storey
iownhouses on the smaller site at the comer of Robinson and Park., This agreement was binding on all futore
owners, and the property was flipped many times before the current owners finally were ahle to go ahead,

The DMNA was supportive of the previous development projects {putting many hours into mesting with lhr:
developers). This support continued with the minor variances repanding increased height and a number of
dwelling units for both Towers | and Tower 2. The DNA had no knowledge of 2 final approval in December
1% 2012 for a shared lobby with Tower 2, nor the surprise Zoning Application (o increase the height from 4
stofeyvs 1o 17 storeys and dwelling units from 32 o 156,

Jeff Paikin held a meeting in May where over 100 upset Duranders voiced their outrage over his new plans for
the third building,

Jeff Paikin then asked to meet with the Board in early October of this year and presented his latest proposal to
build & third tower of 11 stovies rather than the 17 storeys that we heard about in May, It was to be joined 1o
the second tower with a lobby in the middle. This was to service entry into botl wowers, Mr Paikin presented,
we questioned, and then asked him to leave so that we could discuss, Mr Paikin wes seeking DNA'S
approval. [t was obvious that evening that the Board was divided but we all agreed that we needed to hear from
Duranders. Jeff had already accepted an invite io be pwr guest presenter at the AGM. This provided an
excellent forum. It also provided the Board with the epportunity to gage the reaction as well as the concemns of
Duranders.

Following the AGM, the Board decided to teke no position, The Board members ascertained that there was not’
o conzensus with Duranders, Howewver, we did make note of all of your concerns and i1ssues and will be
proactive in helping to address them on your behalf, We are sugpesting that vou personally write your letters (o
Jefi Paikin, Councillor Farr, Edward John, and of course the INNA,

jeffimewhorzonhomes.ca,

A . ca,
Jnson farr@hamilton.ca.

et COTI
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Yours Sincerely,
Tanice Brown,

President, Durand Meighbourhood Association
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McPhail, Delia

From: lahn, Edward

Sent: Movemnber-01-13 &:23 AR
To: pAcFhail, Delia

Subject: F: 85 Robinson

From: Farr, Jason

Sent: November-01-13 7:40 aM
To: John, Edward

Subject: Fw: 85 Robinson

Fram: Kenneth and Rebecca Post

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2003 4:57 PM
Ta Farr, Jason

Subject: Re: BS Robinson

Pasz it along Jav, if you wish, What's vour view on these twao issues? Ken
On 2001 3-10-30, at 01 PA, Farr, lazon wrote:

Thank you, Ken, | will pass this along to the City Planner with your permission,

lay

Frain: Kenneth and Rebacca Post

Sent: Wadnesday, October 30, 2013 3:23 PM
To: .

Subject: 85 Robinson

Hello Jason:

[ live in the neighbourhood at 399 Hess St. 5. [ disagree with some of our friends on the DNA. The developer at
the above location has buili seme beautifl buildings which will reinvigorate the neighbourhood, He should be
encouraged not attacked, His buildings have earned him the right to proceed as he wishes,

On the other hand, the owners of the burned oul apartment building at the corner of King and Hess have clearly
been acting in bad faith, Their snail's pace and and medicere rebuilding should have brought city wrath on them
long ago. Moreover the bullding acrozs from the LCBO on Dundum should have been condemned and torn
down many vears ago and should be new., The city should not lower tax rates on empiy buildings, This creaies
an incentive 10 do nothing and spec them.

Ken Post
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McePhail, Delia

Fraim: John, Edward

Sent: Mavernber-01-13 B34 AM
T MePhail, Delia

Subject: P City Square

Fram: Barb Alen

Senlt: Oclober-31-13 9:07 PM

Tos Farr, lason

Cic: John, Edward; presigentiidurandna.com; Barb allen
Subject: Tty Sguare

Councillor Farr, Re: City Square
Thank you for attending the recent DNA AGRM
| would like to comment the request for drastic changes to the original plans for the Thistle Club site:

| am extremely upset that the City can never seem to follow through on zoning decisions like the one cited
below that concerns the praperty that is currantly being developed as City Square,

“The eurrent zoning is the result of a compromizse agreemant in 1998 batween a pravious developer and
the OMA that avoided going to the OMB. The developer and the DMA agreed that the sita would be
developed with an alght-storay building on Roebinson, a seven-storey building on Charlton and a row of
four storey townhouses on the smaller site at the cormer of Robinson and Park. This agreement was
binding on all future owners, and the propearty was flipped many times before the current owners finally
were able 1o go ahead.” ... fram the DMA wabsile.

Durand already has a high density. Once again a developer is promising what ¥ — a few more tax dollars? But
in turn will leave cur nelghbourhood much maore congested. Why can't other councillors invite developers to
Build numercus high rises in neighbourhoods in their wards, instead of dumping them on Ward 2.

Please, encugh is encughl
Barb allen

17 -231 Machak 5t 5
Hamilton
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McPhail, Delia

T B T A = L R T
Fram: lahin, Edward
Sent: Movember-04-13 753 AM
To McPhail, Delia
Subject: P DNE - AGHK - Mew Hosizon Homes

From:

Sent: Mowvemnber-03-13 9:13 FM

To: jeffi@newhorizonhomes.ca; keha, Edward; Farr, Jason; president@durandna.com
Subject: Re: DA - AEM - Now Horizon Homes

Thank you far the epportunity to provide input into this very important issue for our neighbourhood. 'd also
like to thank Jeff Paikin, Edward John, and Councillor Farr for attending the recent AGM for the Durand
Meighbourhood Association (DA} and providing valuable information to those In attendance.

Growing up on the “mountain®, | always saw the downtown area of Hamilton as a place | never wanted to
visit, and quite frankly, never did. Nothing was appealing about it, and | had everything | needed only a short
car ride away. Then, | started to go to McMaster University for engineering, and by taking the H5R daily, | was
required to spend time In the core and the surrounding neighbourhaods waiting for buses, or meetings with
friends over coffee or a meal. Fallowing graduation, | decided to mowve to the Durand neighbourhoed, and for
the past decade have loved living here. The neighbourhood has a touch of charm and character absent from
ather areas of the city, and is walking distance to the ever-evalving downtown area. It's close to fabulous
restaurants, busingsses, st Joseph's hospital, the GO Station, etc..

As | mentioned, | love living in the neighbourhood, and | can almost guarantee that everyone else in the area,
and certainly those on the DNA, love the area just as much. For that reason, | cannot understand why the DNA
seemingly wants to quell development in the area. | applaud Mr. Paikin and his drive and initiative in helping
to redevelop Hamilton, particularly near the downtown core, As a neighbourhood assoclation, we should be
welcoming this development with open arms. It opens up our neighbourhood, showcases it ta other
Hamiltonians and people from around the area, and puts more residents near the core. It is a development
that will stand for generations to come. | cannot see how such a development |s poor for the neighbourhood.
Traffic impacts will be negligent given the proposed expansion of the development (F¥1, | believe It is a waste
of municipal resources to conduct an existing traffic count on Charlron as was suggested at the meeting), and
there are several ather taller buildings in the surrounding area, so | do not buy the “visual impacts’ argument.

In short, | endorse what Mr, Palkin presented at the AGM for an 11-storey third tower on the site. While |
assume it's probably too late, | would alzo fully endorse an 17-storey third tower on the site. For Hamilton to
prosper, we nesd people living in the core._.this would help accomplish that,

Once again, thank vou for the opportunity to provide my input on this matter, If anyone would like to discuss
my issues further, please feel free to let me know.

Regards,
Tim Belliveau
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From: Janice Brown

Sent: Wadnesday, October 30, 2013 7:23 AM
To: lanice Brown

Ce: Farr, lason; leff Paikin; John, Edward

Dear Duranders,

City Square and the Third Tower

“No rwo mien ever fudged alike of the same thing, and if is impossible to find o opinions exactly similar, not
andy in different men but in the same men af dfferent imes, ™ =Michel Maontaigne

I found this quote w be quite fitting for the very intense and sometimes unsettling circumstances that we
experienced with the proposals for the third building in the City Square Development located at 85 Robinson.

Brief History

The current zonming is the result of a compromise agreement in 1996 between a previous developer and the
DNA that avoided going to the OMB. The developer and the DNA agreed that the site would be developed
with an eight-storey building on Robinson, a seven-storey building on Charlton and o mow of four stoney
townhouses on the smaller site at the corner of Robinson and Park. This agreement was binding on all future
owners, and the property was Dipped many times before the curvent owners finally were able to go aheed.

The DNA was supportive of the previcus development projects (putting many hours inle meeting with the
developers), This support continued with the minor vardances regarding increased height and a number of
dwelling units for both Towers | and Tower 2. The DNA had no knowledge of a final approval in December
19 2012 for & shaved lobby with Tower 2, nor the surprise Zening Application to increase the height from 4
storeys to 17T storeys and dwelling units from 32 1o 156,

Jeff Paikin held o meeting in May where over 100 upset Duranders voiced their outrage over his new plans for
the third building,
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Jeff Paikin then asked to meet with the Board in early Ociober of this vear and presented his latest proposal to
build a third tower of |1 stories rather than the 17 storeys that we heard about in May. It was to be Jjoined to
the second tower with a lobby in the middle. This was to service entry into both towers. Mr Paikin presemted,
we questioned, and then asked him to leave so that we could discuss. Mr Pailin was seeking DNA's
approval. It was ebvious that evening that the Board was divided but we all agreed that we needed to hear from
Dwranders. Jeff had already sccepted an invite o be our guest presenter at the AGM. This provided an
excellent forum. It also provided the Board with the opporfunity to gage the reaction as well as the concerns of
Duranders,

Following the AGM, the Board decided to take no position. The Board members ascertained that there was not
a consensus with Duranders. However, we did make note of all of your concerns and issues and will be
proactive in helping 1o address them on your behalf, We are sugpesting that you personally write your letters to
Jeff Paikin, Councillor Farr, Edward Jehn, and of course the [INA.

newhorizonhomes. ca,
Edward. Johni@hamilion.ca
Jasom. farrd hamilton.ca,
presidenti@idurandna.com.

Yours Sinceraly,
Janice Brown,

President, Durand Neighbowrhood Association
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MecPhail, Delia

Fram: bary Therase Gervais «
Sent: Mavernber-23-13 758 oM
Ta: bcPhall, Delia; Janice Brown
Subject: 2AC-13-004

Firatly, as a resident of 20+ years, we were NEVER notified of proposal to chance the 4 storey townhouse
project Lo u 17 Sterey high-rise,

Reduction to 14 does nod answer why 4 storey was abandoned.
| disspprove, let's po beck to the original agreed-up 4 storey ivwnhouse complex

LT, Gervais

McPhail, Delia

S e et e L
From: Bary Therase Genvais = =
Sent: Movember-23-13 847 AM
T hcPhail, Delia; Janice Brown
Subject: Correction on earlier e-mail 240C-13-004

| incorrectly said the re-zoning was 1o be 14 storeys high. It should have read 11.
My mind has not changed - the eriginal TOWNHOUSE proposal, should be what is built ..

MLT. Gervais
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Page |1

217 Park Streetl South
Hamilton, Omt. LEP 042

Movember 26, 2013
Wia email delia.mephaili@hamilion.ca

City of Hamilton

Planning and Economic Development Department
Development Planning, Heritage and Design - West Section
71 Main Street Weat, 5" Floor

Hamilton, ON LEP 45

I in MePhail
Dhear Ms, MelPhail,

Re: 85 Rohinson Street and 220 Park Strect South
File Mo £AC-13-004

In July 2008, as a property owner on Park 51, South, 1 received a request from the
City of Hamilton to allow re-zoning for 3 apartment buildings on the old Thistle Club
property. The buildings to go up at 20 Charlton and at 85 Robinson sireets were
originally o be 7 storeys and later to be 9 storeys high with 66 units each, while the
butlding at 220 Park 5t Soath was 1o be 4 storevs with 24 wnits. The 4 storeys and 24
units are reflected in the body of the request and in the attached site plans, Please see
Reference file # ZAC-08-032, This was followed one year later by a request to increass
the number of units in the first 2 buildings 1o a wial of 190, still with the 4 storey
building at 220 Park S4. South and 24 unils (Reference lile & HMA-0%), Suddenly out
of 1he Blue in April 2003, T received an “Applications and Preliminary Circulation to
amend the Zonimg By-law™ which requested an amendment to the zoning regulation in
order o allow the construction of a 17 storey building, having 156 dwelling nnits, to be
located at the southwest comer of Robinson Sireet and Park Street South, This isa
pigantic change from the original requests (July 14, 2008 & June 2, 2008} which
indicated plans for a 4 storey building containing 24 wnits. The most recent applicotion
(Mowember 21, 2003) (o0 change both 85 Robinson and 220 Park 51, _to 1] store
105 dwelling units cach is still a considerable and unwarranted change. From the various
applications received to date, it appears that there will be a total of 293 or more new units
i1 this area. | am therefore writing to register my formal objection to this latest request.
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Page |2

The fallowing are my ohjections and comments:

1. Asaproperty owner in the immediate vicinity of the Mew Horizon Development
{Cily Square) site, [ have recelved every notice sent out by the City of Hamilton
for proposed amendments to by-laws on behalf of City Square. The original
application propesed 4 storevs and 24 units for 220 Park 51, South (Reference
files #7AC-08-032 and #HMA-0D), However, the Notice of REVISED
Application to amend the Zoning By-Law for File No, ZAC-13-004 dated
Movember 21, 2003 states “the orviginal application proposed 17 storeys and
159 dwelling units, To my mind this is incorect and very misleading, It
completely negates the original application ZAC-08-032 dated July &, 2008 and
revised July 14, 2008 which states in part:

The ciTect of the Zoning By-law Amendment is to permit high density
development consisient with related development in this avea in the form
of two &2 unit, ¥ stoerey buildings and one 4 storey, 24 unit building with
underground parking spaces for visitors, The two 9 storey buildings will
front onto Rohinson St. and Charlton 5t. West and the 4 storey building
will front anto Park Street South,

2. It is my understanding thet the City of Hamilton eniered into o formal agreemeni
berween the property owners/developers of the former Thistle Club property snd
the Durand Meighbourhood Association which stated inpart that the property at
220 Parke 81 South would be 4 storeys and 24 uniis. This agreement was duly
notarized by all three parties and was nonderstood to be legally binding on m
only the three signees but all future owners and developers of that property,

To date this agreement has been ignored.

3. The population density within this part of the Durand neighbourhood is alrewdy
o ligh with parking spaces on the street at a premivm,. Furthermone, Charltan,
Park and Rohinson are major arteries with heavy regular traffic. Charlton and
Park Sts. are also bugy bus rowtes, The addition of nearly 300 more dwelling units
with their attendant vehicles crowding onio the streets in thiz area will cause
increased congestion and possibility of accidents. AL the very least, a traflic study
should be done during peak business hours before o decision is made regarding
this application.

4. The addition of nearly 300 new dwelling units will put an sdditional strain on the
infrastruciure of the area, especially the roads and sewers, Has a study been done
to determine the capaeity of the infrastructure in this area?

3. The site plan shows “green space™ in the centre of the property ind solid building
close to Park 51, The little or no landscaping vizible ta the street side would nod
only be unattractive and stark in appearance, but give a closed in feeling to the
strectscape in that ares, This effect would be mapnified by the fact that the main
entrance to 220 Park St S, will be on Robinson 5t
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Pape |3

&, The fact of the closeness to the street of the building at 220 Park 51, South will
increase e amount of shadow from the 11 storey building on the 2 storey
townhouses directly across the street. Given the width and height of the new
building, a new shadow study should ke done to determing the extent of thiz
problem.

7. With the 11 storey condominium directly behind on Robinson St and the
proposed new 11 sterey condominium directly across the street on Park, the
townhouses at 215, 217, 219, 221, 223 and 225 Park St. South will be completely
dwarled amd heavily shadowed which will have a negalive effect on their property
values.

I am therefore respectfully requesting that city staff and council deny this application and
honeur the criginal application for 4 storeys and 24 units at 22 Park S0 South to which
the City of Hamilton 1s a signatory.

Yours singerely,

D. Joan Eagle, B.Sc. M., M.N., M.Sc.

Associate Professor (ret), MeMaster University
217 Park 5t. South,

Hamilion, ON, LEP DA2

oL, Edward John, Senior Project Manager, Development Planning, Heritage & Design
5. Robichaud, Divector of Planning, Planning Division
P. De lulio, Acting Manager, Development Planning, Heritage and Design
Janice Brown, President, Durand Neighboudsood Association
Couneillor Jason Farr, Ward 2
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MecPhail, Delia

From: John, Edward

Sent: Movember-27-13 11:5& A
To: bdcPhail, Delia

Subject: FW: Project ZAC-13-004
FYl and For file

Thanks

From: Mary Theress Gereals [mailbo;

Sant: Movember-Z7-13 926 &M

To: jeffiinewhorizonhomes.ca; Farr, Jason; John, Bdward; Janice Brown
Subject: Project TAC-13-004

On Movember 2213, in the mal, (200 Bay St 5, #1111, [ received o notice of Application Tor re=zoning from
I7 i 11 storevs, on the above project,

[ e-mailed T, MePhail re my objections. That [ fielt that the onigingl approved d-storey townhouse prc:uj-l:m
should stand. 1 received scknowled gement of this e-mail from Ms, McPhail.

FY.L

Mury Therese Gervans
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ﬂ
i RECEIVED
N DEC 112013
Lrmme Leltl
38 Charlton Ave W,
Hamilton, 0N LEP 21
To:

Th-.: Planning and Economic Developament Depariment
of the City of Hamilton

T Maun Street West, 5th floor
Hamilton, Ontario LEP 4%5 hand delivered December 11, 2003

Revised Foning Amendment Applicaii ile My, FAC-15-004
85 Robinson Street, 220 Park Street South and 90 Charlion Ave W, Hamilton

[ live at Charlton Towers 3840 Charlton Ave W, by co-op apartment unit squarely faces the site of
the ahove proposed offensive development due west from me giving rise to multiple concerns.

1 am a former high-rise builder andfor developer in the downtown area (inclhuding The Durand, The
35 storey Olympia, Bay 2040),

Thoogh 1 may not agree, | have no retro-quarvel or comment with that part of the above
development which has been originally approved, but Iam concerned about seemingly endless
ad hoc variations underlying the monetary (speak greedy) motives that will affect me
personally and the entire neighbourhood and in my opinion constitute an adulteration of
planning principals which I, as a former high-rise developer obeyed. It seems that the
amendments are geiting ever more unsound.

1 wish to have standing to appear before any public meeting, planning board meeting or Ontario
Municipal Board meeting pertaining to this development.

1 also wish to state here that - contrary Lo the express concerns of the Charlton Towers managemen! -
my concems are with issves of planning and development and not with traffic issees which I entrust
to traffic experts. | also ask that I may later add relevant photos showing the effect of the appalling
architect’s rendering of the proj amend

Thank you, Ernie Geisel ,‘( M.. 0(

copy also delivered to:

The City Clerk, Planning Commiliee
City of Hamilton

71 Main Streel West, 1at floor
Hamiltos, Omario LAP 4Y5
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McPhail, Delia

Fram: % Black

Sent: December-11-13 3:07 Phd

T WicPhail, Delia

Ce: DM President: Farr, Jasan; lohn, Edward
Subject: File ZAC-13-0104

e are wiiting to chject strongly to the Gity Square application to replace zoning far 20-unif 4-storey townhouess with an
11-storey + J-storey building having 108 units.

When City Square bought this land, they were aware of and, thus, agreed to a firm, existing commitment ko the bullding of
only four storeys on this site. In the years since that agreement, peopke have bought into neighbaouring buildings and inte
City Square's ewn bulldings, comvinced by their drawings and City Square salas pitchas, that the height would be four
etoreys. ‘et Jeff Paikin, the president of City Square, declaned firmby at the May 9, 2013 public meeding that he had pever

intended o bulld 1o that height.
The City should deny thia application on that basis alone since there is no intagrity in this developer

Further, Mr. Fakin has skeady obfained zaning changes for his othar two buildings on this slle - a T-storey building is
now 9 storeys, plus 3 for mechanics, and an S-storey will be 11 plus 3 for mechanics. While Mr. Paikin chooses to ignore
these three extra storeys of height, they add substantally to the mass on this srmall site and will directly affect the sunlight

for neighbauring buldings,

During the Oclober 22, 2013 meeting at City Hall, some negative remarke wera made in the audience about pecple living
in The Gamson, immediately to the &aat of this site. Perhaps a reminder 18 needed that The Garrison paid @ neighiour,
where the lownhouses on Park St now are, for (s air rights in order to build its 11-starey, 21-unif bulding.

Al this same meeting, Edward John was asked what the City looks for in a development propasal. Mone of his key points
is reflected in this Cily Square proposal. The value of some intensification, in itsalf, is agreed on, buf, as Mr. John
asserted, it has fo be aporooriale

Mr. John was also asked if this conglomeration of three buildings of 12, 14 and 14 storeys, plus a substantial and
saparate lobby, were appropriate o this already dense area of many, often tall buildings. As we recal, s answer was
non-committal.

The City showld not approve this huge intensificstion on this one site. YWhat was in 2008 to ba 148 units in three buildings
wiould now be 284 units! The City would gain some further taxes but lose, considerably, the sttraction for residents fo lve
downfown. Some green spaces and some sunlight and sorme peace are esgential to quality of life and should be
presamved for neighbourhood residents,

Mething about this City Squars proposal rakes (f attractive or & positive addition fo the Durand Meighbourhood. The City
Square proposal is 2 step backward to the days of unlimited development when concered cilizens ereated the Durand
Meighbourhood Associstion.

Wz urge the City to reject this proposal,

ours by,

Sandra and John Black
48 Robinsom St., &pt.700
Hamilton, Onl. LBP 1%7
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MePhail, Delia

Fram: &, Black - E

Sent: Crocember-11-13 £:13 PM

To: rAcPhail, Dedia

Ce: DA, Prasident; Farr, Jasan, fahn, Edwarnd

Subject: Fibg ZAC-13-004; further to my email of earlier on this date Dec13, 2013

After sending my earlier email, | wes out walking and was reminded of a hugely imponant iseue in regard bo this regueest
for 106 units in the third City Horme building instead of the 30-32 unils it s Zoned lor,

Jeff Paikin is planning to hawve all cars from all 264 units exit onbo and enter frem ONE door en Charlton Ave. | was
reminded of this watching a car trying fo exit onto two-lane Charlton and noticing the difficulty even before 4 pm, Getling
in and out will be hugely difficult in the marming and evening, espectally, on busy Charlton. This was mentioned at every
meeting held on this isswe, and years ago when anothar devaloper made such a propasal far a much, much smader
dansiby, I City Horme is required to stay with the 30 -32 units on Park 54, this dangercus fraffic congeston will ba

substantiaily redwcad.

Mo traffic study was done following City Home's request for 20 stoneys, |t should be an essentlal pan of the City's
consideration of this new request. This iz an extremely busy area already with hundreds of daily visits (o the hospilal and

many doctors’ affices, We hope thal a proger raific study will be done around this lBsue.
Thank yeu

Sandra and John Back
49 Robinson St Apt 700
Hamilton, Onl.  LEP YT
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MePhail, Delia

Frosimi: loe Memei

Senl: Decamber-12-13 5:17 P

Tae bAcPhail, Delia

Subject: &5 Robirson Street and 220 Park Strest South File Moc Z80C-13-004
Attachments: 230 Park 5t 5. Letter.doc

We adopt the ohjection as filed by our neighbour Joan Eagle attached,

This proposal is one of many piece meal application over the years, This application cannol be considered
in isolation without reference to all of the earlier allowances granted.

Joe Memet
[Debhie Watson

215 Park Street South
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McPhail, Delia

From: 5. Black

Sent: January-13-14 515 FM

To: MecPhail, Delia

Ce: Robichaud, Steve; Farr, Jason

Subject: Re: File ZAC-13-004; further to my email of earliar an this date Dec 13, 2013
Delig,

| have noticed that | did not thank you for this very useful cutline of procedures. In rereading these steps, | have noticed
that members of your staff will review zoning changeé requests "within the palicy contaxt of the Hamilton Official Plan®.
Curing the Durand NA meeting at City Hall, Edward John said that the official plan limits heights to 12 storeys. As |'ve
said before, but feel should be re-emphasized in this context, Mr. Paikin's latest proposal has 11 storeys of living quarters
but Is, because of the extent and location of the mechanics for the building, effectively 14 storeys high, We hope this is
part of Planning's deliberations.

Thanks again.

Sandra and Jaohn Black
49 Robinson St Apt.700
Hamilton, Cntaric

LAF 1T

=== Jriginal Message «----

From: McPhail, Delia

To: S, Black

Ce: Robichaud, Steve ; Farr, Jason

Sent: Maonday, December 16, 2013 4:41 PM

Subject: RE: File ZAC-13-004; further to my email of earlier on thiz date Dec.13, 2013

Sandra,

In response to your guestions, staff will prepare a report to Planning Committee with a recommendation on the
proposal. The report will assess the proposal, taking inte consideration all the comments that have been received,
both from the public and various City departments, and it will analyze the propaosal within the policy context of the
Hamiltan Official Plan and the Urban Hamilton Official Plan, The elected officials that are members of Planning
Committee will decide st the future public meeting whether to accept staff's recommendation or make a differant
decision. Their decision will be brought forward to the subseguent Council Meeting, following Planning Committee,

Based on the foregoing, & decislon has nat been made and will not be made until the statutory public meeting has been
held, As the notice indicates, individuals may present their comments, in person, should they wish to do so; however, |
would encourage also members of the public to submit written comments, so that they may be addressed thraugh
staff's report to Planning Committee.

Comments may continue to be submitted after the deadline and staff will do their best to addrass them through the
report; however, thair inclusion cannot be guaranteed, as a future public meeting date gets closer,

I trust this answers your guestians.

Regards,
Delia
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Delia McPhail, MCIP, RPP

Planner Il

Dawelopment Planning, Haeritage & Design Section (East Team)
Planning and Econarnic Develogrment Department

City af Hamillan

71 Main Strest Wasd, Gth Floor

Harnilton, O LAP 45

T: (905) 546-24.24 16663

F: (O05) 546-4202

E: Delia McPhail@harnilion.ca

From: 5. Black

Sent: December-16-13 2:11 PM

To: McPhail, Delia

Subject: Re: File ZAC-13-004; further to my email of earlier on this date Dec.13, 2013

Delia,

Thanks for this acknowladgement. I've just noticed that | put in the wrong date in the subject heading as | did still get in
ahaad of the Dec 12 deadline with the postseript, so it should have been Dec 11 not 13,

I'm taking the opportunity to find out about the process, Is it safe to assume that your dept. now considers the responsas
along with the developers' proposals and the City's criteria and will make a decision, for or against? If the City decides it
wants the project to go forward, anly then would & meeting be scheduled? | know many people against it have just not
submitted responses because they feel it's a “done deal”, which is pretty sad,

Thanks.

Sandra Black

—— Original Message -—--

From: McPhail, Delia

To: 5. Black

Ce: Farr, Jason ; Robichaud, Stave

Sent: Monday, December 18, 2013 11:43 AM

Subject: RE: File ZAC-13-004; further to my email of earier on this date Dec. 13, 2013

Sandra and lohn,

This message is to acknowledge receipt of your objections to the above noted application. To date, a meeting has not
been scheduled, however you will be notified in due course, During the interim, if you have any questions, please feel
free to contact me.

Thank you,
Delia

Dalia McPhail, MCIF, RPP

Planner Il

Development Planning, Herltage & Design Section (Eest Team)
Planning and Econormic Development Deparlment

City of Hamilton

71 Main Slraet Wast, Sth Floor

Harnillan, OW L8P 45

T: (905) 5462424 WGGE3

F: (505) 54G-4202

E: Delia.McPhailihemitten.ce

From: 5. Black

Sent: December-11-13 6:13 PM

Ta: McPhail, Delia

Cc: DMA President; Farr, Jason; John, Edward

Subject: File ZAC-13-004; further to my emaill of earlier on this date Dec.13, 2013
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After sending my earlier email, | was out walking and was reminded of 2 hugely imporant issue in regard to this request
for 105 units in the third City Home building instead of the 30-32 units it is zoned for,

Jeff Paikin is planning to have all cars from all 284 units exit anto and enter fraom OME door on Charlton Ave. | was
reminded of this watching a car trying to exit anle two-lane Charften and noticing the difficulty even before 4 pm. Getting
in and out will ke hugely difficult in the meming and evening, especially, on busy Charlton. This was mentioned at every
maating hald on this izssue, and years ago when another developer made such a propesal for a much, much smaller
dengity. If City Home is required to stay with the 30 -32 units on Park St., this dangerous traffic congestion will be
substantizally reduced.

Mo traffic study was done following City Home's request for 20 storeys. It should be an essential part of the City's
consideration of this new request, This s an extremely busy area already with hundreds of daily visits to the hospital
and many doctors' offices. \We hope that a proper traffic study will be done around this issue.

Thank yau.

Sandra and John Black
49 Robinson 5t Apt 700
Harniltan, Ont.  LEP 17



	-----Original Message----- From: Reenie White   Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2013 7:47 PM To: Robichaud, Steve Subject: "New Proposal for 17-Storey Bldg. Robinson/Park Sts."

